• The Plan Commission is scheduled to review this proposal at the January 12, 2026, meeting. 

Approval Standards: The UDC is an advisory body on this request. Section 28.137(2)(e) of the Zoning Code 
requires that a planned multi-use site containing more than forty thousand (40,000) square feet of floor area and 
where twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet of floor area is designed or intended for retail use or for hotel 
or motel use, shall require conditional use approval following a recommendation on the design of any specific 
proposal by the Urban Design Commission.  

Staff note that while not part of the UDC’s purview, a conditional use is required for the proposed use.